
2026 San Jacinto College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-2   Home: 8-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (64), Opp (93)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Flores (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Fonte (1), Totals (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-3), Chavez (1-1), Fonte (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Fronduto, Danati .467 11-10 30 12 14 2 0 6 16 34 1.133 11 0 3 1 .581 2 0 0-0 21 1 0 1.000
2 Stottlemyre, TJ .424 12-11 33 10 14 3 1 0 7 19 .576 6 2 7 0 .524 1 0 3-3 8 17 1 .962
25 Palacios, Cody .381 12-11 42 18 16 2 1 1 7 23 .548 8 0 11 3 .480 0 0 7-7 8 0 1 .889
17 Furcal, RJ .371 11-10 35 7 13 6 0 0 7 19 .543 2 1 7 1 .421 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800

23
Alsobrooks,
Christopher .344 12-11 32 14 11 0 0 1 13 14 .438 14 1 4 0 .531 2 0 1-1 67 1 0 1.000

1 Olivares, RJ .333 12-11 36 14 12 2 0 0 9 14 .389 7 1 4 2 .426 3 0 2-3 5 19 2 .923
21 Belle, Nathan .250 11-10 32 8 8 3 0 0 6 11 .344 6 2 6 1 .400 0 0 6-8 12 0 0 1.000
53 Dorantes, Manny .125 9-6 16 4 2 0 0 0 3 2 .125 4 0 6 1 .300 0 2 0-0 3 7 1 .909
10 Flores, Trenton .333 6-3 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 2 1 .900
28 Anzaldua, Matai .286 6-0 7 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 .429 1 0 3 0 .333 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000

33
De Los Santos,
Christian .250 8-5 20 8 5 2 0 2 9 13 .650 2 1 6 0 .348 0 0 1-1 9 0 0 1.000

9 Seoane, Ezekiel .250 4-3 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 5 1 1 0 .700 0 0 0-0 36 1 0 1.000
5 Fonte, Andrew .167 6-6 18 3 3 0 0 1 5 6 .333 4 1 5 0 .348 0 0 0-0 67 2 0 1.000
7 Ramos, Andrew .143 4-3 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 3 1 .250 0 1 0-0 1 2 1 .750
31 Hill, Caleb .000 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .326 12-12 319 104 104 22 2 11 87 163 .511 72 12 69 10 .456 9 3 22-25 249 63 10 .969
Opponents .216 12-12 334 49 72 18 1 7 48 113 .338 61 14 135 2 .358 2 2 14-16 249 69 22 .935

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Flores, Trenton 0.00 1-1 3 1 1 1-0 1 0.1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
48 Garcia, Javier 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
11 Dobbs, Kade 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 2 2 0 2 6 0 0 0 .118 1 1 0 0 0
14 Johnson, Kade 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 1.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
20 Bevington, Ryan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
32 Rudder, Lance 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
38 Garza, Jorge 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
46 Kilburn, Adam 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 1 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 .071 0 1 0 0 0
47 Crain, Hunter 0.00 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 2 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 .118 2 0 0 0 0
51 Chavez, Keegan 0.57 3-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 15.2 5 1 1 10 21 0 0 16 .091 0 4 0 0 0
16 Peshke, Ashton 2.45 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 2 2 2 6 10 0 0 1 .087 1 1 0 0 0
3 McIntyre, Dylan 3.38 2-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 7 4 3 4 17 1 0 0 .219 0 0 0 0 0
34 Cercello, Dan 6.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 2 2 0 6 1 0 1 .308 1 0 0 0 0
6 Lewis, Patrick 6.17 1-0 3 3 0 0-1 0 11.2 7 8 8 8 22 1 0 1 .175 0 3 0 0 1
27 Tarkington, Trey 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 .429 1 0 0 0 0
49 Sanchez, Aiden 10.80 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 4 4 2 5 0 0 1 .308 0 0 0 0 0
18 Pagan, Rayvin 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 .400 0 0 0 0 0
36 Matthews, Parker 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.96 9-1 38 11 1 2 2 76.0 49 30 25 46 121 4 0 21 .176 7 11 0 0 1
Opponents 8.82 2-10 45 10 0 0 0 84.2 106 108 83 79 80 8 0 12 .405 12 13 1 2 0



2026 San Jacinto College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Fonte, Andrew 69 67 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
23 Alsobrooks, Christopher 68 67 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Seoane, Ezekiel 37 36 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Fronduto, Danati 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Belle, Nathan 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 De Los Santos, Christian 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Peshke, Ashton 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 McIntyre, Dylan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Chavez, Keegan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Dobbs, Kade 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Crain, Hunter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
2 Stottlemyre, TJ 26 8 17 1 .962 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Olivares, RJ 26 5 19 2 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
53 Dorantes, Manny 11 3 7 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Flores, Trenton 10 7 2 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Palacios, Cody 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Furcal, RJ 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lewis, Patrick 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ramos, Andrew 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Kilburn, Adam 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Johnson, Kade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Pagan, Rayvin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bevington, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Tarkington, Trey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Anzaldua, Matai 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hill, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Rudder, Lance 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Cercello, Dan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Matthews, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Garza, Jorge 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Ambrose, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Garcia, Javier 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Sanchez, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 322 249 63 10 .969 6 2 1 .667 1 0
Opponents 340 249 69 22 .935 18 30 6 .833 7 0


